











EXHIBIT 33

From FEMA Form 086 _0_ 33 Elevation Certificate and Instructions 2015 Edition (Revised 7/15)
Building Diagrams

In A zones, the floor elevation is taken at the top finished surface of the floor indicated.

* A floor that is below ground level (grade) on all sides is considered a basement even if the floor is
used for living purposes, or as an office, garage, workshop, etc.

Ref: #011-21 Fishman (Staff)
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EXHIBIT C

#011-21 Fishman 4/2/21

E REVISIONS
o 03/22/2021 REVISED HOUSE FOOTPRINT, ADDED SFHA NOTE PER TOWN REVIEW
5 03/05/2021 REVISED HOUSE FOOTPRINT, MISC.
02/28,/2020 ADDITIONAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA NOTES
=
g _ A SITE PLAN
| o e ARl FISHMAN
| — QS
| e %\ <§ LOT 2 HOUSE SITE & FLOODPLAIN
. "~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL ’\/ QQ)
- CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, COMPONENT
e LOCATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS Qy @ GUPTIL ROAD WATERBURY, VI

‘\ - PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF SITE WORK AND % N

SHALL NOTIFY MCCAIN CONSULTING OF ANY , ,
\ T H A T C H E R - — ISSUES OR DISCREPANCIES THAT ARISE FROM Q/ QQ% SCALE 17 = 40 McCAIN CONS ULTING, INC.

o THAT REVIEW. DESIGNED BY: GNM PROJECT #30015
. — — - THIS IS NOT A SURVEY. THIS PLAN ?gggﬁ Y];;V D(?NM 93 SOUIH MAIN STREET

DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS ' WATERBURY, VERMONT 05676

OF 27 VSA SEC. 1403 FOR THE FILING ENGINEER:

OF SURVEY PLATS.

GRORGE N. NeCAIN Jr, PE | DATE:  JANUARY 20, 2020 SHEET ~ C-1
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Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Agency of Natural Resources
Watershed Management Division
1 National Life Drive, Davis 3 phone  802-828-1535
Montpelier, VT 05620-3522 fax 802-828-1544

Dina Bookmyer-Baker, Zoning Administrator April 7, 2021

Town of Waterbury

Electronic communication Rgf; #HO11-21 Fishman

Dear Dina Bookmyer-Baker,

Thank you for sending (3/22/2021) the application for a single-family house with garage on Lot 2 of the
subdivision near 438 Guptil Road in Waterbury.

The building is in the mapped Special Flood Hazard Area (Zone AE) of Thatcher Brook with a Base Flood
Elevation of 595.77 (NAVDS8) per Elevation Certificate for Construction Drawings (Van Iderstine
3/22/2021). The Elevation Certificate is not stamped and has several errors that should be corrected for
the record.

The house is proposed to be elevated on a fill site that was permitted in April 2010. At that time, the
bylaw required “no net fill” in the SFHA. The fill pad for Lot 2 was allowed by requiring the removal of
an adjacent equivalent earth volume from Areas 1-5 to provide compensatory volume for floodwater. On

12/14/2011 Peter Lazorchak, PE for McCain Consulting noted that the Lot 2 cuts and fills were
completed.

The application includes Sheet C-1 Site Plans - Ari Fishman, Lot 2 House Site and Floodplain (3/22/21)
by George McCain of McCain Consulting. The plan stipulates, and the permit should require, that no

additional new fill be placed below the BFE (595.7°) or outside of the extent of the area shown as “Special
Flood Hazard Area Limit 7130+ Sq. Ft.”.

The proposed building will be built slab-on-grade with a Lowest Floor Elevation of 598, at least 2 feet
above the Base Flood Elevation in compliance with the bylaw. All utilities will be at 598’ or higher. In
conformance with the bylaw, at the completion of the project the applicant will be required to submit an
Elevation Certificate for the Finished Construction confirming the as-built condition in compliance with
the Town bylaw and permit.

As always, other State, Federal or local permits may be required for this project. Peter Kopsco, the VT
DEC Permit Specialist for the region, is available to help the applicant identify any other State
Environmental Permits that may be necessary. These comments are offered in support of the Town of

Waterbury under 606 (b) and 24 VSA §4424. Where the Town has additional or more stringent standards

those standards will control.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Ned Swanberg, Central Vermont Floodplain Manager, CFM
DEC River Corridor and Floodplain Protection Program
ned.swanberg@vermont.gov  802.490.6160

To preserve, enhance, restore, and conserve Vermont's natural resources, and protect human health, for the benefit of this and future generations.
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EXHIBIT [)3

Septic Design, Land Planning, Surveying
Act 250, State & Local Permitting

M*Cain Consulting, Inc.

December 14, 2011 7357[ #011-21 Fishman

Clare Rock

Waterbury Zoning Administrator
51 South Main Street

Waterbury, VT 05676

RE: Town Permit 70-10-T

Fishman Property, Guptil Road, Waterbury

McCain Project No. 30015
Dear Clare,
Pursuant to condition # 3 of the approval of Application #07-10-T, this letter is to provide
documentation regarding the construction that has occurred to date at the above
referenced property.
The cut, fill, and house construction work on Lot 3 of the project was completed last year
and an elevation certificate was filed, all as per our letter to former Zoning Administrator
Alena Schnarr dated January 13, 2011,
This letter is to document that the cut and fill work associated with Lot 2 of the project
was completed this year, and that the work was done as proposed, in a workmanlike

manner, and in substantial compliance with the approved plans.

At this point no house has been constructed on Lot 2, so no elevation certificate for that
lot is presented.

With the exception of the filing of an elevation certificate for the Lot 2 house when it is
built, this completes the reporting requirements for Permit #07-10-T.

Please feel free to call with any questions you may have.

Sincere
MeCaf sultinggTnce.

Peter Lazorchak, P.E.

cc: Stephen & Susan Bayer Fishman

%oePropecsi s et £ A sign off letter 1254 61 g
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N Lot 2 Guptil Rd., Fishman (MDR/SFHA)
Waterbury, VT
1 inch = 200 Feet HO11-21 (-.Si’&?ﬁo
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exHieir E1

Data shown on this map is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies are not responsible for any use for other purposes
or misuse or misrepresentation of this map.
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N . .
Lot 2 Guptil Rd., Fishman extigir E2
Waterbury, VT
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Data shown on this map is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies are not responsible for any use for other purposes
or misuse or misrepresentation of this map.
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#011-21 Fishman
Abut-ltr & mail-certs
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
WATERBURY DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Date mailed certified: g [%\ {7' \

FROM:  AriFishman
438 Guptil Road
Waterbury Center, VT 05677

TO: Adjoining Landowners

Adjoining landowners are hereby notified: The Waterbury Development Review Board will
convene a Public Hearing at 6:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 21, 2021, via ZOOM and conference
call. Connection details will be provided on the DRB agenda published on www.waterburijot.com prior fo
the meeting. The Board will act on the following:

#011-21:  Ari Fishman (applicant), Stephen Fishman (owner)
Special Flood Hazard Area review to construct a new dwelling and detached garage
on undeveloped Lot 2 Guptil Road. (MDR/SFHA zoning/overlay districts)

This notice is being sent to you as an adjacent property owner to the project described above.
You should receive this notice not less than 15 days prior to the date of the public hearing
above.

Although you are not required to attend this hearing, your participation in the local regulatory
proceeding is a prerequisite to the right to appeal any resulting decision or action of the
Development Review Board, as set forth in 24 V.S.A. § 4471. Participation in a local regulatory
proceeding shall consist of offering, through oral or written testimony, evidence or a statement
of concern related to the subject of the proceeding.

This application and all supporting materials are on file at the Waterbury Municipal Offices.
Please call or email the Zoning Administrator, Dina Bookmyer-Baker, at 802-244-1018 or
dbookmyerbaker@waterburyvt.com to make arrangements to review the file. The municipal
offices are currently closed to the public except by appointment only.
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#011-21 Fishman
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